#### **DATA PRIVACY POLICY**

# PURPOSE AND SCOPE OF DATA PRIVACY POLICY

Welcome to InterBioTox website. During your visit at our website certain personal data may be collected in order to improve your (hereafter referred to as "Users") experience on our site.

SITNO PHARMA, Ltd. respects Users privacy and protects Users personal data. Our Data Privacy Policy (hereafter referred to as the "Policy") explains the way that personal data is processed, used, collected and stored. The Policy covers the entitlements of Users related to their personal data and the principles of personal data processing. Before visiting InterBioTox webpage, it is recommended that each User familiarizes with the terms of our Policy.

### **DATA PROCESSING**

SITNO PHARMA, Ltd. are in charge of data processing control. User's data are processed in compliance with Regulation (EU) No. 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (hereafter: "General Data Protection Regulation" or "GDPR") and other applicable regulations.

#### **USER'S RIGHTS**

You have the right to restrict, erase, access, redeem or fortify to the processing of your personal data and lodge a complaint to a supervisory authority concerning the data protection. You also have the right to data portability, including the right to achieve the data and send it to another administrator or to request the data to be sent directly to another administrator. Your personal data are not to be subject to automated decisions. The data may be processed for statistical purposes only.

Your personal data provision is voluntary. We use such data to analyze, improve and customize our website. Your personal data provision is not of a legislative need nor of contract obligation.

## WHAT KIND OF DATA MAY BE COLLECTED?

SITNO PHARMA, Ltd. may collect information about Users including how our website is used. These information may include preferences, search and browsing history of our Users. We use this information to improve the services we provide and to improve our website. We may collect data such as location of the User, User's device and system used, IP addresses, timestamp of access to our webpage etc.

## USE OF THE DATA

The data is acquired mainly for analytical and statistical purposes and improvement of our website.

### LEGAL BASIS FOR DATA PROCESSING

Art. 6 par. 1 sec. f) GDPR - the interest in optimization and evaluation of website, keeping contact with Users, gaining statistical data and improving our services.

#### WHAT ARE COOKIES?

Cookies are small files which are stored on a user's computer. They hold a small amount of data specific to a particular client and website. These files can be accessed by the web server or the client computer. This allows the server to provide a page aimed to a particular user. The web page can also contain a script reading the data in the cookie and transfer some information from more visits to the website.

#### AGREEMENT TO USE COOKIES

You can declare your agreement with using cookies by clicking on "accept cookies" button present on our webpage. You can use your browser settings to control, manage and delete cookies.

### PERIOD OF RETENTION

We store data for the limited period only. We may keep your data only for the term for which it is necessary for the purposes of processing of these data. Your personal data might be processed until your request to delete them though.

#### ACCESS TO YOUR DATA

SITNO PHARMA, Ltd. do not reveal your personal data to unauthorized persons. Your personal data will be available only to authorized persons only.

SITNO PHARMA, Ltd. will reveal your data to third parties only upon legal permition to do so and upon the receipt of your approval. The data will only be forwarded if it is required due to our activity or service provided to our Users. Any third parties to whom SITNO PHARMA, Ltd. discloses the data are tied up by confidentiality agreements with SITNO PHARMA, Ltd.

### OTHER PERSONAL DATA

In some cases of services requested by User's, such us registration, making order or inquiry, we gather and process other personal data. The legal basis for such processing is stated in Art. 6 par. 1 sec. 1a), 1b) or 1f) GDPROCIAL MEDIA

There are several social media plugins on our website. In case you are logged or will be logged to social media, these social media plugins may acquire information that you have visited a specific webpage. Should you wish not to allow social media processing your data, you should deactivate social media plugins before entering or using our website.

### TRANSFER TO ANOTHER COUNTRIES

In case of relocation of User's data to another countries due to some reasons, e.g. our website's operational reasons SITNO PHARMA, Ltd. will guarantee that the data will be treated with appropriate level of protection.

# WITHDRAWAL OF AGREEMENT

Users have the right to withdraw their agreement to the use of their data anytime. User can do so either by sending a letter to the address of SITNO PHARMA, Ltd. office stated below or sending an e-mail to <a href="mailto:cookies@interbiotox.com">cookies@interbiotox.com</a>

# **INQUIRY CONTACT**

In case of any questions regarding personal data, please contact us by e-mail to <a href="mailto:privacypolicy@interbiotox.com">privacypolicy@interbiotox.com</a> or by post at :

SITNO PHARMA, Ltd. GDPR department Rybne namestie 1 811 02 Bratislava, Slovakia Europe